



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 250 OF 2025

Yogita Prashant Sathe

VERSUS

Prashant Sakharam Sathe

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vinod Mahadevappa Vibhute

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19th AUGUST, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 16.09.2025.
2. Applicant is directed to serve respondent by R.P.A.D. in addition to regular mode of service.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI J.]