



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**937 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 250 OF 2025**

**YOGITA PRASHANT SATHE  
VERSUS  
PRASHANT SAKHARAM SATHE**

....  
Mr. Vinod M. Vibhute, Advocate for the Applicant

....

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : March 24, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Issue fresh notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 09.04.2026.
2. In addition to the regular mode, the applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicant by speed post.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

SMS